

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8427/2009

KEMPAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.NANJUNDAPPA @ M. NANJUNDA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER