

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8427/2009

KEMPAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.NANJUNDAPPA @ M. NANJUNDA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, the matter is referred to the
Mediation Centre of the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore.

Accordingly, the parties are directed to
appear before the Mediation Centre of the High Court
of Karnataka at Bangalore on 22.04.2019 at 10:00 a.m.

The mediation report be submitted within four
weeks thereafter.

List after the mediation report is received.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar