

ITEM NO.101 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8427/2009

KEMPAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.NANJUNDAPPA @ M. NANJUNDA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned Advocate submits that he has received telephonic instructions that respondent No. 1 is no more and accordingly, intimation in this behalf has been given to Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, learned Advocate for the appellant today.

Mr. Bhat shall make an endeavour to give all the requisite details to Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy within two weeks. Thereafter, the appropriate application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No. 1 shall be preferred by the appellant.

List after six weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[PRADEEP KUMAR]
COURT MASTER