

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8427/2009

KEMPAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.NANJUNDAPPA @ M. NANJUNDA REDDY (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Girish Anantamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant that the learned Advocate, Mr S N Bhat, who had been appearing on behalf of the respondent No.1 has been designated as Senior Advocate and that the respondent No.1 has expired, and he has no details about the legal representatives of the respondent No.1.
- 2 Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to do the needful for getting the details of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1.
- 3 List the appeal after eight weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(VIDYA NEGI)
Assistant Registrar